

31<sup>st</sup> October, 2023

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Dalal Street, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex,

Mumbai 400 001 Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: 507779 Trading Symbol: KANPRPLA

## Sub.: Intimation of Loss of Shares / Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates Under Regulation 39(3)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is to inform you that following share certificates were reported to be lost / misplaced by the Shareholder(s) on 30/10/2023:

Sl	Folio	Name of Shareholder	No. of		Distinctive Nos.
No.	No.		shares	Certificate	
				No(s)	
1	11239	Taufiq Ahmed	100	15278	2249001-2249100
			112	51075	21413753-21413864
	13014	Valnana Trivadi	50	28413	5509353-5509402
	13014	Kalpana Trivedi	75	32868	8221804-8221878
2			100	17059	2427101-2427200
			50	27407	548433-548482
	9207	Neelam Kareer	75	31945	8154320-8154394
3			112	50701	21377169-21377280

The Letter of Confirmation against the Duplicate Share Certificates will be issued, subject to receipt of required documents from the Shareholder(s). Kindly take this on record and oblige.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully
For KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD.

(Ankur Srivastava) Company Secretary



ox plicate

172263

REGD. A.D.

(23)

Date: 03/10/2023

To,

Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, D- 153/A, First Floor D-Block, Phase-1, Okhla Industrial Area, New Delhi – 110020 From:-

Taufiq Ahmed 89/167 Bansmandi, Kanpur – 208001 Mob. 9336811855

Dear Sir,

Ref.No. SFSPL/KPPL/DUP/2023/120 dt. September 14, 2023

Sub- Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate (Folio No. 11239) unit Kanpur Plasticpack Limited, CIN No.L25209UP1971 PLC003444.

In compliance to your letter cited above, Form ISR - 3 is submitted herewith duly filled in. All other documents refused through your above letter are resubmitted for your early pursuance.

Hoping for early action,

Thanking you,

yours faithfully,

(Taufiq Ahmed)

Skyline F	inand	cial Se	vices Pvt. Ltd
	П	GUT	2023
Tr. Code-			Inw No

Date: October 06, 2023
Form,
Kalpana Trived

J7, Salunkhe Vihar, Salunkhe Vihar Road, Wanowarie, VTC,

Pune - 411022

To. Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd. D-153A, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110020

Dear Sir / Madam,

Reference: Kanpur Plastipacks Limited; Folio Number: 13014 Subject: Re-dispatch/ Non-possession of shares certificate, Updation of communication address and Remittance of unclaimed dividend amounts.

I, Kalpana Trivedi hold 337 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each under the above captioned folio.

We are in receipt of your procedure letter dated August 07, 2023 wherein you have provided us with the given procedure needs to be followed for Issuance of duplicate shares certificate pertaining to 112 shares. Please note that I have complied with the said procedure as sought by you and have attached herewith all the requisite document for your kind perusal. Also I am attaching original share certificate which is available with me pertaining to 225 shares, you are requested to issue 'Letter of confirmation' of entire holdings for us to able to get the shares dematerialized. Kindly do the needful and oblige.

You are requested to remit all the amounts pertaining to unclaimed dividend amounts lying under the above-mentioned folio.

Furthermore, I hereby authorize CA (Mr.) Girish Chawla and or his office/ associates to communicate incl. seeking clarification, making escalations whatever required on my behalf with KPPL/ Skyline Financial Services whatever manner by whatever that he/his office may deem fit to ensure expedition of a aforesaid said matter.

Skyline Financ	ial Services Pvt. Ltd.		
3 1	DC1 2892		
Tr. Code-	Inw No		
Subject	to Ve lication		

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

HX1 K. Tivadi

## Mrs. Kalpana Trivedi

## **Enclosures:**

- 1. Self-attested copy of Aadhaar Card & PAN Card of Ms. Kalpana Trivedi
- 2. ISR Form -4
- 3. Affidavit for Duplicate shares certificate (Form A)
- 4. Indemnity Bond for Duplicate shares certificate (Form B)
- 5. Original share certificate pertaining 225 shares certificates
- 6. Duly attested copy of Client Master List
- 7. Original Cancelled Cheque

08/09/2023

The Company Secretary SKYLINE FIN.SERV PVT LTD

D-153A, 1ST FLOOR, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE - 1, NEW DELHI-110020



Sub.: Issue of new Shares in lieu of the Shares Lost/misplaced in transit

UNIT: Kanpur Plastipack Ltd

Ref.: Folio No. - KPO9207

I am enclosing herewith the following:

- ISR-1 for KYC and change of address
- 2. ISR-2 with cancelled cheque for registering my bank details
- 3. SH -13 for registration of nomination
- 4. ISR -4 for issue of new share certificate in lieu of the old certificate lost/misplaced in transit.
- 5. An Affidavit on stamp paper of Rs.50/- for lost/misplaced shares
- 6. An Indemnity Bond on e-Stamp Paper of Rs.100/- for lost/misplaced shares.
- 7. I request you to kindly release all my unpaid dividends lying with you.
- Copy of CML from my DP (Nikunj Stock Brokers Ltd )

Please process my application at the earliest. Thanking you in advance.

Yours sincerely,

Neelam Kasees Neelam Kareer

25-1/9, Shakti Nagar Add:

Malka Ganj, Delhi-110007

M.No: 8287418419

Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd. 4 GCT 2023 Tr Code- 8 Inw No.- 711 Sul-ct to Verification

NOTE: - In Continution / Reply MAIC Dt June 21 - 2023

Documents attached For Reliance of Bonus Stare

As Required in KANDUR PLASTIC PACK Ltd. KANDUR